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APPENDIX D 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

AND GROUNDS 
July 25, 2005 

Events 

A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley 8 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the High 
School Gymnasium and Auxiliary Gymnasium from Monday, 
June 27 to Thursday, June 30, 2005 and from Monday, July 
11 to Thursday, July 14, 2005 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for 
Basketball Try-Outs. 

A request from Mike Rusignuolo on behalf of the Nutley 1 
Clippers for use of the High School Oval on Monday, June 27, 
2005 from 6:00 PM to dusk for a baseball game. 

A request from Eva Pfuhler on behalf of The Van Riper 1 
House, Inc. for use of the High School Oval Restrooms on 
Sunday, September 4, 2005 from 9:00 AM to 6:00 PM for the 
annual street fair. (Rain date: Monday, September 5, 2005) 

A request from Debbie Abbeleo behalf of the Nutley 
Department of Parks and Recreation for use of the High 1 
School Oval on Friday, July 1, 2005 from 5:00 to 8:00 PM for 
the Senior League Boy's Baseball Championship Game. 
(Rain date: Friday, July 8, 2005) 

A request from Michael Paolino on behalf of the Nutley 3 
Jaycees for use of the High School Auditorium on 
Wednesday, November 23, Friday, November 25, and 
Saturday, November 26, 2005 from 6:00 to 10:00 PM for the 
Nutley Jaycees Junior Miss Scholarship Program. 

A request from Joanne Cocchiola on behalf of the Township 1 
of Nutley for use of the High School Oval and the Franklin 
Middle School on Monday, July 4, 2005 from 8:00 AM to 12 
Noon, and from 5:00 to 10:00 PM for Fourth of July games 
and fireworks. 



*7. A request from Sherri Tolve on behalf of the Cub Scouts for 20 
use of Rooms 204 and 102 at Yantacaw School two 
Thursdays per month from Thursday, September 8, 2005 to· 
Thursday, June 15, 2006 from 6:30 to 8:00 PM for meetings. 

8. A request from Michael Rusignuolo on behalf of the Nutley 1 
Clippers for use of the High School Oval on Sunday, July 17, 
2005 from 1 :00 to 5:00 PM for a baseball game. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 36 

Total use of school property represented by the month of July, 106 
2005 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 


